

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.1823 of 2024
C.M.A.No.302 of 2024**

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	09.09.2024	<u>MB,J & MGP,J</u> Sri Akshat Sanghi, representing Sri Sharad Sanghi, learned counsel for the petitioner in CRP.No.1823 of 2024. Ms. Parismita Saikia, representing Mrs.Manjari S.Ganu, learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks an adjournment. List this matter on 12.09.2024 as prayed for. MB,J MGP,J <i>BMS</i>	