

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.1823 of 2024 and C.M.A.No.302 of 2024

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	12.09.2024	<u>MB,J & MGP,J</u> Mr. Sunil B. Ganu, learned Senior Counsel representing Mrs.Manjari S.Ganu, learned counsel for the appellant in CMA No.302 of 2024. Sri Akshat Sanghi, learned counsel representing Sri Sharad Sanghi, learned counsel for the respondent. According to the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant, the C.R.P. and C.M.A. are connected. After hearing counsel appearing for the appellant, we are of the view that the maintainability of the 2 proceedings should be heard first. List these matters on 26.09.2024 as prayed for. _____ MB,J _____ MGP,J ssp/vsu	Note: Transferred to IO Folder, before corrections, if any.

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE